Government Securities, shall must hold itself out as a “"money-market fund”" as that 112 

term is defined by federal statutes and regulations under the Investment Company 113 

Act of 1940 and, at the time of the investment, shall must have total assets of at least 114 

two hundred fifty million dollars ($250,000,000). 115 

(f)(4) Nothing in this rule shall preclude precludes a participating financial institution 116 

from paying a higher interest rate or dividend than described above or electing to 117 

waive any service charges or fees on IOLTA accounts. 118